
24 33 36 61 38 31 39 48 46 27 50 17

18 31 51 62 40 31 55 35 41 22 51

56 64 58 60 62

60 64 56 58 62

25 44 63 50 55.5 26.5 54

15 41 61 42 29 21 55 42 37 57 37

22 50 60 44 26 28 25 62 21

64 104 338 435 278 91 309 346 129 138 169 180

12 10 3 1 5 11 4 2 9 8 7 6
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Under 11 - Boys
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No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

272 Z Caine 13.06 14 41.11 16

273 K Eccles 14.17 19 48.58 19 39 8 1 18

277 C Herdson 12.90 12 39.08 NS 35 10

279 B McCrae 12.20 NS 37.36 6 2 9

280 B Williams 13.67 18 40.13 NS 29 10

282 G Yates 37.80 9 2 16 34 6

400 J Bebbington 12.77 NS 31 12 1 NS

285 J McGraw 12.64 NS 40.16 NS 46 2

288 T Smith 14.76 NS 47.08 NS

294 L Dewsnap 11.70 4 35.32 3 41 2

299 J Ainley 11.36 1 34.71 1 2 NS

300 S Davenport 40.12 NS

301 L Davenport 39.73 NS

302 M Ainley 12.16 NS 37.85 NS 50 1

303 M Graham 11.95 NS 37.29 NS 2 3

304 C Stewart 12.16 NS 2 2 37 4

305 G Buchan 12.48 NS 38.07 NS 46 NS

306 S Waller 13.34 NS 42.20 NS 24 NS

433 S Cofano 11.70 NS 36.87 NS

308 J Silk 14.37 20 45.60 NS 25 13

309 A Kennedy 14.25 NS 45.80 18 1 17

310 M Stafford 12.73 8 41.08 NS 31 9

311 J Thomas 12.30 NS 37.73 8 2 7

312 C Patterson 11.42 2 34.79 2 2 4

313 G Miller 12.82 10 33 11

315 D McDonald 13.54 17 2 12

316 J Holt 37.70 7 32 7

317 E G-Lattibeaudiere 36.13 4 42 5

318 B Rudman 11.95 NS 2 6

319 B Gilcrist 13.10 15 41.13 17 34 NS

320 N Booth 40.86 NS 2 NS

321 H Boyde 40.11 14 41 = 6 2 5

323 A Newman 11.57 3 44 4 35 5

326 I Philips 12.61 7 38.26 NS 2 13

330 E O'Gorman 12.98 13 39.91 13 2 11

332 F John 12.77 NS 39.82 12

334 J Marshall 38.39 11 2 15 31 8

335 S Glover 12.04 6 41 = 6 2 14

336 H Watson 11.98 5 2 8 37 3

337 H Steed 12.89 11 2 1 44 1

338 M Westerman 13.39 16 1 NS 27 12

339 W Laws 36.38 5 38 9 1 19

340 J Moore 37.86 10 45 3 2 10

Field

Trafford A/|C

Wigan A/C

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Rochdale Harriers

Rochdale Harriers

Rochdale Harriers

Wigan A/C

Sale Harriers

Trafford A/|C

Trafford A/|C

Oldham & Royton

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Dash Athletics

East Cheshire

East Cheshire

East Cheshire

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Sale Harriers

East Cheshire

Leigh Harriers

Oldham & Royton

Oldham & Royton

Oldham & Royton

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Bury A/C

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

Pos

Blackley & N Manchester

Pos Pos PosPos Pos PosPos

1 Lap Race Speed Bounce
Standing

Long Jump

Club

Blackley & N Manchester

Shot Put

Track

3 Lap Race 6 Lap Race
Vertical

JumpUnder 11 - Boys

Greater Manchester League Match 1

23 October 2011
Standing

Triple Jump



No Name Club
Time

Heat

Time

Final
Points

299 J Ainley Dash Athletics 11.51 11.36 1 32

323 A Newman Sale Harriers 11.89 11.57 3 30

277 C Herdson Bury A/C 12.90 12 21

315 D McDonald Oldham & Royton 13.54 17 16

308 J Silk East Cheshire 14.37 20 13

294 L Dewsnap Dash Athletics 11.89 11.70 4 29

310 M Stafford East Cheshire 12.73 8 25

313 G Miller Oldham & Royton 12.82 10 23

319 B Gilcrist Sale Harriers 13.10 15 18

280 B Williams Bury A/C 13.67 18 15

312 C Patterson Leigh Harriers 11.61 11.42 2 31

335 S Glover Wigan A/C 12.29 12.04 6 27

326 I Philips Trafford A/|C 12.61 7 26

337 H Steed Salford Mets 12.89 11 22

272 Z Caine Blackley & N Manchester 13.06 14 19

336 H Watson Salford Mets 12.42 11.98 5 28

271 T Rodgers Altrincham 12.80 9 24

330 E O'Gorman Trafford A/|C 12.98 13 20

338 M Westerman Rochdale Harriers 13.39 16 17

273 K Eccles Blackley & N Manchester 14.17 19 14

No Name Club
Time

Heat

303 M Graham Dash Athletics 11.95 NS

279 B McCrae Bury A/C 12.2 NS

305 G Buchan Dash Athletics 12.48 NS

332 F John Trafford A/|C 12.77 NS

306 S Waller Dash Athletics 13.34 NS

318 B Rudman Sale Harriers 11.95 NS

302 M Ainley Dash Athletics 12.16 NS

304 C Stewart Dash Athletics 12.16 NS

311 J Thomas East Cheshire 12.3 NS

288 T Smith Dash Athletics 14.76 NS

433 S Cofano Dash Athletics 11.70 NS

285 J McGraw Dash Athletics 12.64 NS

400 J Bebbington Bury A/C 12.77 NS

309 A Kennedy East Cheshire 14.25 NS

Greater Manchester League Match 1

Under 11 - Boys

23 October 2011

1 Lap Race

Rank

1 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

312 C Patterson Leigh Harriers 34.79 2 31

294 L Dewsnap Dash Athletics 35.32 3 30

311 J Thomas East Cheshire 37.73 8 25

334 J Marshall Wigan A/C 38.39 11 22

330 E O'Gorman Trafford A/|C 39.91 13 20

279 B McCrae Bury A/C 37.36 6 27

316 J Holt Oldham & Royton 37.70 7 26

340 J Moore Rochdale Harriers 37.86 10 23

332 F John Trafford A/|C 39.82 12 21

271 T Rodgers Altrincham 40.55 15 18

339 W Laws Rochdale Harriers 36.38 5 28

282 G Yates Bury A/C 37.80 9 24

321 H Boyde Sale Harriers 40.11 14 19

272 Z Caine Blackley & N Manchester 41.11 16 17

299 J Ainley Dash Athletics 34.71 1 32

317 E G-Lattibeaudiere Oldham & Royton 36.13 4 29

319 B Gilcrist Sale Harriers 41.13 17 16

309 A Kennedy East Cheshire 45.80 18 15

273 K Eccles Blackley & N Manchester 48.58 19 14

No Name Club
Time

Heat

302 M Ainley Dash Athletics 37.85 NS

301 L Davenport Dash Athletics 39.73 NS

280 B Williams Bury A/C 40.13 NS

285 J McGraw Dash Athletics 40.16 NS

308 J Silk East Cheshire 45.6 NS

303 M Graham Dash Athletics 37.29 NS

305 G Buchan Dash Athletics 38.07 NS

326 I Philips Trafford A/|C 38.26 NS

277 C Herdson Bury A/C 39.08 NS

300 S Davenport Dash Athletics 40.12 NS

433 S Cofano Dash Athletics 36.87 NS

320 N Booth Sale Harriers 40.86 NS

310 M Stafford East Cheshire 41.08 NS

306 S Waller Dash Athletics 42.20 NS

288 T Smith Dash Athletics 47.08 NS

Greater Manchester League Match 1

Under 11 - Boys

23 October 2011

3 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

3 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club
Time

Heat
Points Club

Time

Heat
Points

Dash Athletics 84.04 1 64 Dash Athletics 92.11 1 64

Bury A/C 97.60 5 56 Sale Harriers 100.54 2 62

Sale Harriers 85.45 2 62 Bury A/C 103.14 3 60

Oldham & Royton 89.45 3 60 Oldham & Royton 104.29 4 58

East Cheshire 97.24 4 58 East Cheshire 108.80 5 56

Club Time Club Time

Dash Athletics 108.30 NS

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring

Rank

Obstacle Relay

Rank

Obstacle Relay - Non Scoring

Rank

23 October 2011

Under 11 - Boys

23 October 2011

Greater Manchester League Match 1 Greater Manchester League Match 1

Under 11 - Boys



Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club Bounces Points

273 K Eccles Blackley & N Manchester 39 8 25
317 E G-Lattibeaudiere Oldham & Royton 42 5 28
285 J McGraw Dash Athletics 46 2 31
305 G Buchan Dash Athletics 46 NS
302 M Ainley Dash Athletics 50 1 32
339 W Laws Rochdale Harriers 38 9 24
340 J Moore Rochdale Harriers 45 3 30
277 C Herdson Bury A/C 35 10 23
319 B Gilcrist Sale Harriers 34 NS
323 A Newman Sale Harriers 44 4 29
321 H Boyde Sale Harriers 41 = 6 26.5
313 G Miller Oldham & Royton 33 11 22
335 S Glover Wigan A/C 41 = 6 26.5
400 J Bebbington Bury A/C 31 12 21

Greater Manchester League Match 1

23 October 2011

Speed Bounce

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring



Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

335 S Glover Wigan A/C 1.50 1.43 1.46 1.50 14 19
279 B McCrae Bury A/C 1.48 1.55 1.55 1.55 9 24
282 G Yates Bury A/C 1.50 1.45 1.20 1.50 16 17
318 B Rudman Sale Harriers 1.64 1.64 1.66 1.66 6 27
320 N Booth Sale Harriers 1.62 1.62 1.62 1.62 NS
311 J Thomas East Cheshire 1.64 1.65 1.65 7 26
315 D McDonald Oldham & Royton 1.04 1.51 1.51 1.51 12 21
326 I Philips Trafford A/|C 1.48 1.48 1.50 1.50 13 20
330 E O'Gorman Trafford A/|C 1.54 1.49 1.18 1.54 11 22
321 H Boyde Sale Harriers 1.72 1.68 1.62 1.72 5 28
312 C Patterson Leigh Harriers 1.72 1.75 1.74 1.75 4 29
337 H Steed Salford Mets 1.84 1.74 1.77 1.84 1 32
336 H Watson Salford Mets 1.60 1.30 1.60 8 25
400 J Bebbington Bury A/C 1.33 1.24 1.20 1.33 NS
299 J Ainley Dash Athletics 1.42 1.50 1.55 1.55 NS
303 M Graham Dash Athletics 1.70 1.70 1.77 1.77 3 30
304 C Stewart Dash Athletics 1.77 1.74 1.77 2 31
334 J Marshall Wigan A/C 1.50 1.45 1.45 1.50 15 18
340 J Moore Rochdale Harriers 1.55 1.42 1.45 1.55 10 23
339 W Laws Rochdale Harriers 1.45 1.33 1.25 1.45 19 14
338 M Westerman Rochdale Harriers 1.28 1.20 1.30 1.30 NS
309 A Kennedy East Cheshire 1.48 1.26 1.30 1.48 17 16
273 K Eccles Blackley & N Manchester 1.45 1.35 1.41 1.45 18 15

Greater Manchester League Match 1

23 October 2011

Standing Long Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring



Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

337 H Steed Salford Mets 44 39 43 44 1 32
336 H Watson Salford Mets 34 35 37 37 3 30
310 M Stafford East Cheshire 30 31 30 31 9 24
308 J Silk East Cheshire 19 23 25 25 13 20
338 M Westerman Rochdale Harriers 23 22 27 27 12 21
323 A Newman Sale Harriers 33 33 35 35 5 28
304 C Stewart Dash Athletics 33 37 37 4 29
306 S Waller Dash Athletics 24 21 24 NS
294 L Dewsnap Dash Athletics 41 40 41 2 31
334 J Marshall Wigan A/C 28 31 31 31 8 25
282 G Yates Bury A/C 34 34 33 34 6 27
316 J Holt Oldham & Royton 31 32 29 32 7 26
271 T Rodgers Altrincham 26 27 28 28 11 22
280 B Williams Bury A/C 26 28 29 29 10 23

Greater Manchester League Match 1

23 October 2011

Vertical Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring



47 57 26 54 63 28

23 45 27 22 56 29 28 25 63

60 32 30

62 60 64

48 50 28 63 29 30 27

27 49 26 60 28 62

26 60 59 58

22 27 45 49 25 58 63 29

30 50 55 52 59 29

72 199 245 76 522 80 252 82 121 489 86

11 5 4 10 1 9 3 8 6 2 7
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Standing Triple Jump

6 Lap Race

4 Lap Race

Overall Position

Greater Manchester League Match 1

Standing Long Jump

Vertical Jump

Total

Under 13 - Boys
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No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

343 L Apinall 55.60 9 57 8 1 8

344 R McDongal 61.72 12 26 10 1 9

350 P Grennan 25.16 NS 38 6 7 3

355 J Thompson 50.54 6 5 7 5 9

358 S Rennie 24.36 9 5 NS

359 J Barrow 53 9 25 12 5 7

399 L McGrath 25.82 10 58 7 34 9

360 B Tempest 59.82 NS 5 NS 5 10

366 A Greenwood 23.80 NS 83.48 4 61 NS

368 P Wadley 50.80 7 69 2 26 NS

371 A Gibbons 21.26 6 83 1 37 7

372 J Mullin 78.61 2 8 1

373 S Marston 21.45 3 48.41 3 2 2

374 R Holland 52.10 NS 5 5 32 10 5 NS

376 S Sheldon 24.16 NS 55.16 NS

434 C Simplus 24.95 NS 86.58 NS 2 NS

378 T Hesketh 24.14 7 50.45 4 35 8

380 N Glennon 23.01 4 50.51 5 41 3

381 J Preson 23.39 NS 37 NS 5 8

383 H Coats 24.26 8 40 5 6 6

384 J Kelly 51.22 8 64 4 2 5

387 J Daly 68 3 6 3

388 J Asher 77.30 1 5 4

391 K Marchan 25.29 NS 5 6 6 5

392 J Pemberton 78.70 3 6 2 7 2

393 D Blake 48.35 2 2 3 49 2

395 Ron Brown 20.29 1 45.01 1 54 1

396 Riv Brown 21.22 2 62 6 2 1

398 L Cater 23.39 5 41 4 7 4

432 I Rimmer 56.41 11 63 5 2 7

276 N Malji 43 NS

Shot Put

Track

4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race
Vertical

JumpUnder 13 - Boys

Greater Manchester League Match 1

20 November 2011
Standing

Triple Jump
2 Lap Race Speed Bounce

Standing

Long Jump

Club

Blackley & N Manchester

Blackley & N Manchester

Pos

Blackley & N Manchester

Pos Pos PosPos Pos PosPos

Bolton United

Bolton United

Blackley & N Manchester

Bolton United

Bolton United

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Leigh Harriers

Leigh Harriers

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

East Cheshire

Trafford A/|C

Trafford A/|C

Leigh Harriers

Oldham & Royton

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Trafford A/|C

Trafford A/|C

Trafford A/|C

Wigan A/C

Bury A/C

Bolton United

Field



No Name Club
Time

Heat

Time

Final
Points

395 Ron Brown Trafford A/|C 20.29 20.58 1 32

373 S Marston Dash Athletics 21.45 21.61 3 30

380 N Glennon Leigh Harriers 23.07 23.01 4 29

378 T Hesketh East Cheshire 24.14 7 26

399 L McGrath Bolton United 25.82 10 23

396 Riv Brown Trafford A/|C 21.22 21.26 2 31

371 A Gibbons Dash Athletics 21.26 23.45 6 27

398 L Cater Wigan A/C 23.39 23.41 5 28

383 H Coats Leigh Harriers 24.26 8 25

358 S Rennie Bolton United 24.36 9 24

No Name Club
Time

Heat

381 J Preson Leigh Harriers 23.39 NS

366 A Greenwood Dash Athletics 23.8 NS

376 S Sheldon Dash Athletics 24.16 NS

434 C Simplus Dash Athletics 24.95 NS

350 P Grennan Blackley & N Manchester 25.16 NS

391 K Marchan Trafford A/|C 25.29 NS

Greater Manchester League Match 1

Under 13 - Boys

20 November 2011

2 Lap Race

Rank

2 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

395 Ron Brown Trafford A/|C 45.01 1 32

373 S Marston Dash Athletics 48.41 3 30

380 N Glennon Leigh Harriers 50.51 5 28

384 J Kelly Oldham & Royton 51.22 8 25

343 L Apinall Blackley & N Manchester 55.60 9 24

432 I Rimmer Bury A/C 56.41 11 22

393 D Blake Trafford A/|C 48.35 2 31

378 T Hesketh East Cheshire 50.45 4 29

355 J Thompson Bolton United 50.54 6 27

368 P Wadley Dash Athletics 50.80 7 26

341 A Niazi Altrincham 55.84 10 23

344 R McDongal Blackley & N Manchester 61.72 12 21

No Name Club
Time

Heat

374 R Holland Dash Athletics 52.10 NS

376 S Sheldon Dash Athletics 55.16 NS

360 B Tempest Dash Athletics 59.82 NS

Greater Manchester League Match 1

Under 13 - Boys

20 November 2011

4 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

4 Lap Race - Non Scoring



No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

388 J Asher Sale Harriers 77.30 1 32

372 J Mullin Dash Athletics 78.61 2 31

392 J Pemberton Trafford A/|C 78.70 3 30

366 A Greenwood Dash Athletics 83.48 4 29

434 C Simplus Dash Athletics 86.58 NS

No Name Club
Time

Heat

Greater Manchester League Match 1

Under 13 - Boys

20 November 2011

6 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

6 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club
Time

Heat
Points

Trafford A/|C 68.39 1 64

Dash Athletics 92.16 2 62

Leigh Harriers 93.32 3 60

Club Time

20 November 2011

Greater Manchester League Match 1

Under 13 - Boys

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring
Rank



Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club Bounces Points

432 I Rimmer Bury A/C 63 5 28
387 J Daly Sale Harriers 68 3 30
371 A Gibbons Dash Athletics 83 1 32
366 A Greenwood Dash Athletics 61 NS
368 P Wadley Dash Athletics 69 2 31
396 Riv Brown Trafford A/|C 62 6 27
344 R McDongal Blackley & N Manchester 26 10 23
343 L Apinall Blackley & N Manchester 57 8 25
276 N Malji Bolton United 43 NS
399 L McGrath Bolton United 58 7 26
359 J Barrow Bolton United 53 9 24
384 J Kelly Oldham & Royton 64 4 29

Greater Manchester League Match 1

20 November 2011

Speed Bounce

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring



Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

393 D Blake Trafford A/|C 2.04 2.05 2.11 2.11 3 30
396 Riv Brown Trafford A/|C 2.33 2.40 2.28 2.40 1 32
384 J Kelly Oldham & Royton 1.93 1.80 1.94 1.94 5 28
432 I Rimmer Bury A/C 1.47 1.55 1.40 1.55 7 26
373 S Marston Dash Athletics 2.00 2.11 2.09 2.11 2 31
434 C Simplus Dash Athletics 1.58 1.50 1.61 1.61 NS
370 J Cash Dash Athletics 2.04 2.03 2.03 2.04 4 29
344 R McDongal Blackley & N Manchester 1.25 1.26 1.26 9 24
343 L Apinall Blackley & N Manchester 1.48 1.43 1.48 8 25
341 A Niazi Altrincham 1.61 1.62 1.58 1.62 6 27

Greater Manchester League Match 1

20 November 2011

Standing Long Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring



Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

392 J Pemberton Trafford A/|C 5.88 5.98 6.20 6.20 2 31
391 K Marchan Trafford A/|C 4.68 5.02 5.22 5.22 6 27
355 J Thompson Bolton United 4.68 5.00 4.98 5.00 7 26
388 J Asher Sale Harriers 5.46 5.44 5.42 5.46 4 29
370 J Cash Dash Athletics 6.62 6.80 6.84 6.84 1 32
374 R Holland Dash Athletics 5.24 5.22 5.02 5.24 5 28
360 B Tempest Dash Athletics 4.90 4.98 4.72 4.98 NS
387 J Daly Sale Harriers 5.76 5.70 5.76 3 30

Greater Manchester League Match 1

20 November 2011

Standing Triple Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring



Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

380 N Glennon Leigh Harriers 41 39 40 41 3 30
381 J Preson Leigh Harriers 37 36 36 37 NS
350 P Grennan Blackley & N Manchester 38 33 37 38 6 27
341 A Niazi Altrincham 30 32 30 32 11 22
398 L Cater Wigan A/C 39 41 39 41 4 29
383 H Coats Leigh Harriers 40 36 39 40 5 28
371 A Gibbons Dash Athletics 37 34 29 37 7 26
368 P Wadley Dash Athletics 26 24 26 NS
374 R Holland Dash Athletics 31 31 32 32 10 23
378 T Hesketh East Cheshire 35 35 34 35 8 25
393 D Blake Trafford A/|C 44 46 49 49 2 31
395 Ron Brown Trafford A/|C 52 52 54 54 1 32
399 L McGrath Bolton United 29 31 34 34 9 24
359 J Barrow Bolton United 23 25 24 25 12 21

Greater Manchester League Match 1

20 November 2011

Vertical Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring



Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

350 P Grennan Blackley & N Manchester 6.83 6.89 6.94 6.94 3 30
381 J Preson Leigh Harriers 5.11 5.22 4.86 5.22 8 25
383 H Coats Leigh Harriers 5.86 5.89 5.57 5.89 6 27
355 J Thompson Bolton United 4.71 4.58 4.82 4.82 9 24
358 S Rennie Bolton United 4.46 4.65 4.42 4.65 NS
359 J Barrow Bolton United 5.21 5.28 5.03 5.28 7 26
398 L Cater Wigan A/C 6.59 6.73 6.38 6.73 4 29
360 B Tempest Dash Athletics 4.20 4.78 4.78 10 23
372 J Mullin Dash Athletics 7.37 7.73 7.83 7.83 1 32
374 R Holland Dash Athletics 4.63 4.38 4.63 NS
391 K Marchan Trafford A/|C 6.14 6.26 6.13 6.26 5 28
392 J Pemberton Trafford A/|C 7.12 7.48 5.69 7.48 2 31

Greater Manchester League Match 1

20 November 2011

Shot Put

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Shot Put - Non Scoring



44 26 32 25 59 54 28 21 49

27 52 57 26 61 29

31 30 32

64 62 58 60

30 63 29 27 28

28 57 27 32 54 30

32 59 31

30 28 27 31 32 29

29 28 32 30 27 57

87 127 86 390 105 243 286 63 90 75 282

8 5 9 1 6 4 2 11 7 10 3
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Overall Position

Standing Long Jump

Vertical Jump

Total
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Standing Triple Jump

6 Lap Race



No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

401 S Niazi 46.64 6 73 3 47 3

404 S Messelmt 24.82 13 52.88 9

405 K Cunningham 21.98 9 45.73 5 74.89 2

406 L Nicholson 21.70 7 2 5 7 1

407 S Carter-Blyth 20.45 1 43.25 1 2 2

408 D Ward 48.86 8 78 1 6 4

410 M Jackson 78.98 3 77 2 6 3

435 H Tempest 2 7 37 5

436 A Mohamed 45.61 4 2 3 9 2

414 A Black 22.82 11 68 5 38 4 6 7

415 F Oluburde 20.64 6 5 NS

418 C Gallagher 21.77 8 47.01 7 2 6 36 6

419 A Emission 21.16 4 44.35 2 7 4

420 L White 45.42 3 2 1

423 A Proctor 74.16 1 7 5

424 L Brierley 22.32 10 72 4 2 8

425 Z Stansfield 20.48 2 2 4 6 2

426 J Booth 48 2 11 1

429 T Dobbs 22.26 5 48 1 9 3

430 J Kramer 23.82 12 65 6 6 6

Field

Oldham & Royton

Oldham & Royton

Sale Harriers

Rochdale Harriers

DMSF

DMSF

Wigan A/C

East Cheshire

Leigh Harriers

Leigh Harriers

Oldham & Royton

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

DMSF

Pos

Blackley & N Manchester

Blackley & N Manchester

Pos Pos PosPos Pos PosPos

2 Lap Race Speed Bounce
Standing

Long Jump

Bolton United

Club

Altrincham

Shot Put

Track

4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race
Vertical

JumpUnder 15 - Boys

Greater Manchester League Match 1

20 November 2011
Standing

Triple Jump



No Name Club
Time

Heat

Time

Final
Points

429 T Dobbs Wigan A/C 22.26 22.81 5 28

424 L Brierley Oldham & Royton 22.32 10 23

414 A Black DMSF 22.82 11 22

430 J Kramer Rochdale Harriers 23.82 12 21

420 L White Leigh Harriers

415 F Oluburde DMSF 20.64 6 27

425 Z Stansfield Oldham & Royton 20.80 20.48 2 31

420 L White Leigh Harriers 21.36 20.86 3 30

405 K Cunningham Blackley & N Manchester 21.98 9 24

407 S Carter-Blyth Dash Athletics 20.64 20.45 1 32

419 A Emission Leigh Harriers 21.16 21.67 4 29

406 L Nicholson Bolton United 21.70 7 26

418 C Gallagher East Cheshire 21.77 8 25

404 S Messelmt Blackley & N Manchester 24.82 13 20

No Name Club
Time

Heat

Greater Manchester League Match 1

Under 15 - Boys

20 November 2011

2 Lap Race

Rank

2 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

407 S Carter-Blyth Dash Athletics 43.25 1 32

419 A Emission Leigh Harriers 44.35 2 31

436 A Mohamed DMSF 45.61 4 29

401 S Niazi Altrincham 46.64 6 27

404 S Messelmt Blackley & N Manchester 52.88 9 24

420 L White Leigh Harriers 45.42 3 30

405 K Cunningham Blackley & N Manchester 45.73 5 28

418 C Gallagher East Cheshire 47.01 7 26

408 D Ward Dash Athletics 48.86 8 25

No Name Club
Time

Heat

Greater Manchester League Match 1

Under 15 - Boys

20 November 2011

4 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

4 Lap Race - Non Scoring



No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

423 A Proctor Oldham & Royton 74.16 1 32

405 K Cunningham Blackley & N Manchester 74.89 2 31

410 M Jackson Dash Athletics 78.98 3 30

No Name Club
Time

Heat

Greater Manchester League Match 1

Under 15 - Boys

20 November 2011

6 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

6 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club
Time

Heat
Points

Dash Athletics 89.39 1 64

Leigh Harriers 89.95 2 62

DMSF 90.48 3 60

Oldham & Royton 92.41 4 58

Dash Athletics 115.54

Club Time

8 Lap Paarlauf

Rank

8 Lap Paarlauf - Non Scoring
Rank

20 November 2011

Greater Manchester League Match 1

Under 15 - Boys



Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club Bounces Points

401 S Niazi Altrincham 73 3 30
424 L Brierley Oldham & Royton 72 4 29
414 A Black DMSF 68 5 28
408 D Ward Dash Athletics 78 1 32
410 M Jackson Dash Athletics 77 2 31
430 J Kramer Rochdale Harriers 65 6 27

Greater Manchester League Match 1

20 November 2011

Speed Bounce

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring



Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

425 Z Stansfield Oldham & Royton 2.16 2.04 2.16 2.16 4 29
424 L Brierley Oldham & Royton 1.62 1.72 1.72 1.72 8 25
420 L White Leigh Harriers 2.20 2.31 2.38 2.38 1 32
418 C Gallagher East Cheshire 1.86 1.82 1.90 1.90 6 27
406 L Nicholson Bolton United 2.12 2.06 2.06 2.12 5 28
407 S Carter-Blyth Dash Athletics 2.22 2.26 2.24 2.26 2 31
435 H Tempest Dash Athletics 1.76 1.66 1.76 7 26
436 A Mohamed DMSF 2.18 2.18 2.10 2.18 3 30

Greater Manchester League Match 1

20 November 2011

Standing Long Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring



Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

425 Z Stansfield Oldham & Royton 6.40 6.14 6.34 6.40 2 31
406 L Nicholson Bolton United 6.58 7.00 6.80 7.00 1 32
408 D Ward Dash Athletics 5.92 5.94 5.92 5.94 4 29
410 M Jackson Dash Athletics 6.14 6.14 6.14 6.14 3 30

Greater Manchester League Match 1

20 November 2011

Standing Triple Jump
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Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring



Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

426 J Booth Sale Harriers 43 46 48 48 2 31
435 H Tempest Dash Athletics 35 36 37 37 5 28
414 A Black DMSF 38 35 38 38 4 29
429 T Dobbs Wigan A/C 48 48 46 48 1 32
401 S Niazi Altrincham 47 47 45 47 3 30
418 C Gallagher East Cheshire 32 36 34 36 6 27

Greater Manchester League Match 1

20 November 2011

Vertical Jump
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Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring



Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

426 J Booth Sale Harriers 11.44 11.09 11.17 11.44 1 32
429 T Dobbs Wigan A/C 7.99 8.55 8.51 8.55 3 30
430 J Kramer Rochdale Harriers 6.20 6.22 6.46 6.46 6 27
419 A Emission Leigh Harriers 6.81 7.23 7.42 7.42 4 29
423 A Proctor Oldham & Royton 6.21 6.26 6.62 6.62 5 28
414 A Black DMSF 6.01 5.94 6.00 6.01 7 26
415 F Oluburde DMSF 5.34 4.63 5.34 NS
436 A Mohamed DMSF 8.80 8.15 8.80 2 31

Greater Manchester League Match 1

20 November 2011

Shot Put
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Rank

Shot Put - Non Scoring


